

## Cost Reasonableness Certification

Project Name	Little River Playground (Site Work)	
Work Order Number	PF-02-W-LMA	Date 6/17/2017

Line Item	Contract Amount	Industry Standard	Vendor
Drainage	\$ 5,300.00	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
Paving	\$ 155,987.00	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
8" HDPE Pipe, non-perforated	\$ 1,700.00	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
6oz non-woven filter fabric	\$ 2,205.00	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
Class "C" concrete for end treatment	\$ 850.00	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
Clean Parking Lot for Painting	\$ 1,500.00	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
Recompact Sewer Trench	\$ 9,000.00	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
Mobilization	\$ 12,357.94	Construction Plans for Little River Park Playground Grading & Drainage	Meshek & Associates
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 188,899.94</b>		

**Certification:** The Project Supervisor (PS) of the City of Moore, Oklahoma certifies that the Cost Reasonableness summary provided above for the stated project is accurate, complete, and in conformance with Office of Management and Budget requirements on the date certified.

Todd Jenson

Todd Jenson, Project Supervisor

Signature

6/17/2017

Date





# CDBG-DR 13 CHANGE ORDER OR WORK ORDER AMENDMENT



Project Information					
<b>Project Name</b>	Little River Park Playground				
<b>Work Order Number (CDBG-DR 01)</b>	PF-02-W-LMA	<b>Project Address</b>	Little River Park, South End		
<b>Date</b>	6/21/2017	<b>Requested By</b>	City of Moore		
<b>Date Requested</b>	6/16/2017	<b>Total Budget</b>	188,899.94	<b>Cost of Change</b>	57,434.39


Change Order Type - Description				
<b>Circle Type:</b>	Field	Change	Work Order Amendment	

**Budget Line Items Affected: (List All)**

**Change in Quantities:**  
 801-00 Construction Staking (Survey), Unit Price \$1,250/day, Quantity increased by 2, Total Quantity: 5  
 840-04 Solid Slab Sodding, Unit Price \$3.00/SY, Quantity increased by 4,044, Total Quantity: 6,474  
 201-00 Embankment, Unit Price \$10/CY, Quantity increased by 900, Total Quantity: 2,900

**Added Items:**  
 Clean Parking Lot for Painting, Lump Sum of \$1,500.00  
 823-00 4" PC Sidewalk entrances at pavilions, Unit Price \$55/SY, Total Quantity: 30  
 823-00 4" PC Concrete pads at shade structures, Unit Price \$55/SY, Total Quantity: 47  
 823-00 4" PC Concrete sidewalk around bathroom, Unit Price \$55/SY, Total Quantity: 42  
 812-01 Remove Existing sidewalk for sewer recompact, Unit Price \$10/ST, Quantity: 200  
 823-00 Replace existing sidewalk for sewer recompact, Unit Price \$55/SY, Quantity: 200  
 Recompact existing sewer trench, Unit Price \$30/LF, Quantity: 300

<b>Change Description</b>	<p>The City added:          10' trail from sidewalk          Fill on the east side of the splash pad/playground site          6' entry to connect all pavilions          Fill that will bring the pavilions level to the ground          Connect restroom with concrete          Remove &amp; Replace busted sidewalk          Clean sidewalk and parking lot          Sodding from sidewalk to north side pavilion</p>
---------------------------	---

Field Change Order			
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY Vendor Signature		Date	
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY Project Manager Signature		Date	
Change Order			
Change Order Authorization ONLY Vendor Signature		Date	
Change Order Authorization ONLY Project Manager Signature		Date	
Change Order Authorization ONLY Project Supervisor Signature		Date	
Contract Amendment			
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY Vendor Signature		Date	6/21/2017
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY Project Manager Signature		Date	6/21/2017
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY Project Supervisor Signature		Date	6/21/2017
Contract Amendment Authorization ONLY CDBG Manager		Date	6/21/2017